

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2011

M.P. NARAYANAN NAMBEESAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 6455/2011

Date : 14/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K.P.Kailashnath Pillay, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant states that the defects in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives has been cured. Office to check and proceed.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.11.17  
16:56:24 IST  
Reason: