

Listed on: 27.11.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6463 OF 2011.

M. P. Narayanan Nambeesan Dead Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Defects in filing the application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant no. 2 be ignored.
The application for substitution is allowed subject to just exceptions.”**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above Lrs. of deceased Appellant has been brought on record.

Service is complete in the Appeal above-mentioned.

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsels for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Ms. Bina Madhavan. , Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)